Specifications are subject to change without notice (19.09.2012) 1
• 17.5mm width
• Rated Operational voltage: Up to 600Vrms
• Rated Operational current: Up to 90Arms
• Up to 6600A²s for I²t
• Control voltages: 3-32 VDC, 20-275 VAC (24-190VDC)
• Input connection: Screw terminal or pluggable spring
• Output connection: Screw clamp/screw terminal

Types RGS..E, RGS..EDIN
RGS 1 A 60 D 75 K K E _
Ordering Key
1Phase SSR Rated Control Rated Connection Connection Connection Options
with no heatsink Voltage Voltage Current Control Power Configuration
RGS1A: ZC 23: 230V D: 3 - 32 VDC 25: 25A, 1200Vp K: Screw K: Screw E: Contactor HT: Thermal
+10% - 15% (4-32VDC) 50: 50A, 1200Vp M: pluggable pad
RGS1B: IO 60: 600V A: 20 - 275VAC 51: 50A, 1600Vp spring-loaded H51: Heatsink
+10% -15% (24-190 VDC) 75: 75A, 1200Vp RHS37A
90: 90A, 1200Vp DIN: DIN rail
91: 90A, 1600Vp mount
Specifications are at a surrounding temperature of 25°C unless otherwise speci-
fied.
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice (19.09.2012)
RGS..E, RGS..EDIN
Rated Output Blocking Connection Control Rated operational current @ 40˚C
Voltage Voltage Control/ Power Voltage 25 AAC 50 AAC 75 AAC 90 AAC
230VAC, ZC 800Vp Screw/Screw 3-32VDC RGS1A23D25KKE RGS1A23D50KKE RGS1A23D75KKE -
Spring/Screw 3-32VDC RGS1A23D25MKE RGS1A23D50MKE - -
Screw/Screw 20-275VAC, 24-190VDC RGS1A23A25KKE RGS1A23A50KKE RGS1A23A75KKE -
Spring/Screw 20-275VAC, 24-190VDC RGS1A23A25MKE RGS1A23A50MKE - -
600VAC, ZC 1200Vp Screw/Screw 4-32VDC RGS1A60D25KKE RGS1A60D50KKE RGS1A60D75KKE RGS1A60D90KKE
Spring/Screw 4-32VDC RGS1A60D25MKE RGS1A60D50MKE RGS1A60D75MKE RGS1A60D90MKE
Screw/Screw 20-275VAC, 24-190VDC RGS1A60A25KKE RGS1A60A50KKE RGS1A60A75KKE RGS1A60A90KKE
Spring/Screw 20-275VAC, 24-190VDC RGS1A60A25MKE RGS1A60A50MKE RGS1A60A75MKE RGS1A60A90MKE
1600Vp Screw/Screw 4-32VDC - RGS1A60D51KKE - RGS1A60D91KKE
Screw/Screw 20-275VAC, 24-190VDC - RGS1A60A51KKE - RGS1A60A91KKE
600VAC, IO 1200Vp Screw/Screw 4-32VDC RGS1B60D25KKE RGS1B60D50KKE RGS1B60D75KKE RGS1B60D90KKE
Selection Guide - RGS.. (ZC = Zero Cross Switching, IO = Instant-On Switching)
Rated Output Blocking Connection Control Rated operational current @ 40˚C
Voltage Voltage Control/ Power Voltage 50 AAC 90 AAC
230VAC, ZC 800Vp Screw/Screw 3 - 32VDC RGS1A23D50KKEHT -
Spring/Screw 3 - 32VDC RGS1A23D50MKEHT -
600VAC, ZC 1200Vp Screw/Screw 4 - 32VDC RGS1A60D50KKEHT RGS1A60D90KKEHT
Spring/Screw 4 - 32VDC RGS1A60D50MKEHT RGS1A60D90MKEHT
1: The thermal pad with suffix 'HT' is available with any RGS part no. upon request. The above part numbers are some examples of RGS selection with attached
thermal pad.
Selection Guide - RGS..HT (RGS with attached Thermal Pad)1
Rated Output Blocking Connection Control Rated operational current @ 40˚C
Voltage Voltage Control/ Power Voltage 22 AAC
230VAC, ZC 800Vp Screw/Screw 3 - 32VDC RGS1A23D50KKEH51
Spring/Screw 3 - 32VDC RGS1A23D50MKEH51
Screw/Screw 20 - 275VAC RGS1A23A50KKEH51
24 - 190VDC
600VAC, ZC 1200Vp Screw/Screw 4 - 32VDC RGS1A60D50KKEH51
Spring/Screw 4 - 32VDC RGS1A60D50MKEH51
Screw/Screw 20 - 275VAC RGS1A60A50KKEH51
24 - 190VDC
2: Any of the available RGS part nos. can be factory mounted upon request on heatsink RHS37A. The above part numbers are some examples of RGS with factory
mounted heatsink.